
2024/25 BUS TIMETABLE
Coleg Cambria Deeside & Northop
(by service)

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

1

Operator: P&O Lloyd

Link bus to Northop

Hawarden - Wood Lane/Kearsley Ave 8.20

Ewloe - St David's Hotel 8:30

Ewloe - Castle Garage 8:35

Aston / Queensferry - The Plough Inn 
(by roundabout) 8:40

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 1) 8.50 5.00 4.15

Coleg Cambria Northop 9.00 4.30 3.45

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

1 
Duplicate Bus

Operator: Town Lynx

Hawarden - Wood Lane/Kearsley Ave 8.35

Ewloe - St David's Hotel 8.40

Aston Queensferry - The Plough Inn 
(by roundabout) 8.45

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 1) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

2

Operator: Town Lynx

Mold Bus Station - Chester Street,
opposite Tyddyn Street 7.40

Mynydd Isa - Bod Offa Drive 7.45

Buckley Cross 7.50

Buckley - Brunswick Rd (Coppa view) 7.52

Buckley - Church Rd (Horse & Jockey) 7.55

Drury - Parrot Inn 7.58

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 2) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

2*
Duplicate Bus

Operator: Town Lynx

Buckley Cross 8.25

Mold Bus Station - Chester Street, 
opposite Tyddyn Street 8.35

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 2) 8.50 5.00 4.15

*Please note: Bus 2 Duplicate goes to Mold Bus Station only in the afternoon for students making Ruthin/
Denbigh connections. Prompt Travel will be providing the following service: 

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

Operator: 
Prompt Travel

Mold Bus Station - 5.20 4.45

Ruthin - Market Street - 6.00 5.15

As with all College Transport, please ensure that you are wearing your lanyard (student card) at all times to show 
that you are a Coleg Cambria student.



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

3

Operator: P&O Lloyd 

Link bus to Northop

Pennyffordd - Wats Road 8.10

Pennyffordd - Spar 8.15

Penymynydd - Roundabout 8.18

Dobshill - Roundabout 8.20

Buckley Cross 8.25

Buckley - Church Rd (Horse & Jockey) 8.30

Drury - Parrot Inn 8.32

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 3)  8.50 5.00 4.15

Coleg Cambria Northop 9.00 4.30 3.45

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

4

Operator: Town Lynx 

Mynydd Isa/Bryn-y-Baal 
- Outside Sainsbury's Local 8.23

New Brighton - Moel Fammau Road 
(near Rose & Crown Pub) 8.26

Northop - Stone Wall 8.35

Northop Hall - Cricket Ground 8.40

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 4) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

4
Duplicate Bus

Operator: Town Lynx

Buckley - Church Rd (Horse & Jockey) 8.35

Drury - Parrot Inn 8.40

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 4) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

Feeder to Mold 
Public Bus

 
T8

Ruthin - Market Square 7.45

Please check T8 Public 
Bus Timetable via 

Denbighshire County 
Council website.

Llanferres - Main Road, Druids 8.13

Loggerheads Country Park 8.17

Gwernymynydd School 8.22

Mold Bus Station 8.28

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

14M/14
Public Bus Service

Learners transfer 
at Mold

Denbigh - Lenten Pool 7.45

Bodfari - Forge Garage / AP Motors 7.55

Afonwen - Pwllgwyn Hotel 7.59

Caerwys Square 8.04

Lixwm - Council Houses 8.13

Nannerch - Cross Foxes 8.16

Rhydymwyn - Old Station 8.23

Mold Bus Station 8.29



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

5

Operator: B.E. Davies

Leeswood - opposite Primary School 7.55

Leeswood - Prince of Wales 8.00

Treuddyn - Corner Garage 8.07

Treuddyn - Farmers Arms 8.08

Treuddyn - Ffordd Y Rhos (top) 8.09

Treuddyn - Lane End 8.09

Nercwys - Village Playing Fields 8.15

Mold - Back to Health physio 8.20

Mold - Wrexham Street (layby opposite 
Oasis Dentist) 8.30

Sychdyn - Cross Keys Pub 8.35

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 5) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

6

Operator: P&O Lloyd

Blacon - Parade Shops 8.00

Saughall - Greyhound Inn 8.10

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 6) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

7

Operator: Pats Coaches

Wrexham - Coleg Cambria Yale bus lanes 7:45

Bradley - Queens Head Pub, LL11 4BA 7:50

Gwersyllt - Home Bargains 7:53

Rhosrobin - Llay Road, outside 
Daleside Vets 7.55

Llay - British Legion, Watts Dyke 8.00

Llay - Crown Inn Pub, Llay Rd 8.01

Higher Kinnerton - Church 8.10

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 7) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

7
Duplicate Bus

Operator: P&O Lloyd

Link bus to Northop

Broughton - Village Shops 8.30

Broughton - Primary School 8.32

Sandycroft - Drycleaners 8.37

Sandycroft - Chester Rd / Leaches Lane 8.40

Pentre - Mechanics Pub 8.42

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 7)  8.50 5.00 4.15

Coleg Cambria Northop 9.00 4.30 3.45



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

8

Operator: Pats Coaches

Subcontracted to 
Carvers Coaches

Church Road - Dial Road bus stop 7.30

Rock Ferry - Bebbington Road / 
Bedford Drive 7.32

Bebbington - Woodland Road / 
Old Chester Road 7.33

Higher Bebbington - Old Chester Road 
/ Town Lane 7.34

New Ferry 7.36

Bromborough - Magazine Road / A41 7.42

Eastham - A41 Allport Road 
/ New Chester Road 7.45

Eastham - Off Bridle Road / 
New Chester Road 7.48

Little Sutton - Red Lion 7.55

Great Sutton - A41 / Black Lion, CH66 3RD 7.57

Great Sutton - Heswall Road bus stop 8.00

Ellesmere Port - Sutton Way Hotel 8.03

Ellesmere Port - Boulevard bus shelter 8.03

Ellesmere Port - Bus Station 
(layby outside the Library) 8.10

Whitby - Pembroke Drive bus stop 8.13

Whitby - Woodland Pub 8.15

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 8) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

9

Operator: P&O Lloyd

Caerwys - opposite the square 8.00

Lloc - Service Station 8.05

Carmel - between Halfway House and 
Holway Garage 8.10

Holywell - Stamford Gate 8.12

Pentre Halkyn - Hafod Drive 8.15

Rhosesmor - Playground / Crossroads 8.20

Halkyn - Blue Bell Inn 8.25

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 9) 8.50 5.00 4.15



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

10

Operator: Pats Coaches 

Subcontracted to 
Carvers Coaches

Birkenhead - Swan Prenton, 
Woodchurch Road 7.10

Woodchurch - Ackers Road bus stop 7.15

Liscard - St Albans 
(opposite Job Centre) 7.20

Wallasey - Manor Road Police Station 7.25

New Brighton - Seabank Rd (Magic Spices) 7.30

Wallasey Village - Train Station 7.35

Moreton Cross - Pasture Road / Library 7.45

Meols - opposite Railway Inn 7.50

West Kirby - Concourse Leisure Centre 7.55

Heswall - Mere Lane 8.05

Gayton Roundabout 8.10

Neston - Ladies Walk 8.15

Neston - Ness Gardens 8.20

Burton Village 8.25

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 10) 8.40 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

11

Operator: Voel Coaches

Meliden - The Miners Arms 7.35

Dyserth - Voel 7.40

Rhuddlan - Highlands Close 7.45

Rhyl - Shell Garage, Vale Road 7.50

Rhyl - Railway / bus station Cafe 7.55

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 11) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

11
Duplicate Bus

Operator: Voel Coaches

Rhyl - Fire Station 8.00

Ffrith - Beach 8.05

Prestatyn - Bus Station 8.10

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 11) 8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

15

Operator: Pat’s Coaches

Chirk 6.40

Llangollen - War Memorial 6.50

Corwen - The Square 7.05

Coleg Cambria Llysfasi 7.35

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 12)  8.35 5.00 4.15



BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

16

Operator: 
SW Transport

Oswestry - Bus Station 6.40

Ellesmere - Post Office 7.00

St Martins - Church Lane - opposite 
Texaco 7.10

Ruabon - Station Road 7.20

Cefn Mawr - Hill Street 7.25

Acrefair - on the main Llangollen road 7.30

Pen-y-cae - Y Groes bus stop 7.35

Rhosllannerchrugog - Spar Shop 7.40

Johnstown - New Inn 7.45

Rhostyllen - Starbucks, main road 7.50

Bryn Teg - Shops 7.55

Coedpoeth - Police Station 8.05

Brymbo - Post Office 8.15

Cefn y Bedd - Abermorddu turn 8.20

Caergwrle - Porch Lane 8.23

Hope - opposite Castell Alun / sweet shop 8.26

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Bay 11)  8.50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

17

Operator: Pats Coaches

Penley - Maelor School 7:30

Overton - White Horse 7:38

Bangor-on-Dee - Dee Court bus stop 7:45

Marchwiel - Deiniol Primary School 8:00

Pentre Maelor - opposite F Lloyd Penley 8:05

Coleg Cambria Deeside 8:50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

Deeside 
Rural Route 1

Operator: 
J.E. Davies & Son Ltd

Trefriw / Llanrwst - Princes Arms Hotel

Any students wishing to 
use this service, please contact 

transport@cambria.ac.uk

Towyn

Abergele - Threeways

Bodelwyddan - Pharmacy

St Asaph - Garage

Rhuallt - Crosses

Coleg Cambria Deeside 8:50 5.00 4.15

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM)
MON - THU

TIME (PM)
FRIDAY

Deeside 
Rural Route 2

Operator: 
J.E. Davies & Son Ltd

Marian Cwm

Any students wishing to 
use this service, please contact 

transport@cambria.ac.uk

Gwaenysgor - Eagle & Child Pub

Trelogan - Duck Pond

Trefnant - opposite Primary School

Lixwm

Coleg Cambria Deeside 8:50 5.00 4.15



Residents of Flint, Holywell and Chester Areas:

If you are travelling in from the areas above, we are able to provide you with an Arriva Bus Pass 
to use the Public Service.

These passes are available from the start of the academic year. We ask these Students to fund the 
trip on their first day of term, and then collect the pass from Student Services ready to travel home 
in the afternoon.

Timetables for Arriva Buses can be found on their website: www.arrivabus.co.uk/wales

Please note - the stop for Coleg Cambria Deeside is ‘Kelsterton Deeside College’.

Transport On-Call Phone 
General Transport Queries? Please call - 0300 30 30 007
Problem with your College Transport? Call the Transport Phone Line - 01978 515 454

7am - 9am and 4pm - 6:30pm - Monday to Thursday
7am - 9am and 4pm - 6:30pm - Friday
(TERM TIME ONLY)

Email queries - transport@cambria.ac.uk 

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM) DEPARTURE 
BAY

ROUTE 10/ 10A

Operator: Arriva Wales
Public Bus

Flint - Aber Park 

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Kelsterton Rd)

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM) DEPARTURE 
BAY

Gronant

ROUTE 11

Operator: Arriva Wales
Public Bus

Talacre - Station Road turn 

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Glan-y-Don / Mostyn Garage 

Maes Pennant - Shops 

Holywell - Bus Station (1) 

Bagillt

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Kelsterton Rd)

BUS NUMBER STOPS TIME (AM) TIME (PM) DEPARTURE 
BAY

Chester, Saltney

Operator: Arriva Wales
Public Bus

Chester

Please use Arriva website/App for 
up to date timetables 

Saltney

Coleg Cambria Deeside (Kelsterton Rd)

www.arrivabus.co.uk/wales

